
2023 Ursinus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-24   Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-6   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (9), Griffith (5), Balos (2), Cantor (1), Krugel (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Richter (2), Runsdorf (2), Balos (1), Beaver (1), Cantor (1), Griffith (1), Snipes (1), Stem (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Runsdorf (11), Nestor (7), Diaz (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Hollander 6, Murphy 3, Snyder 3, Shilstone
1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-207), Runsdorf (63-71), Diaz (22-24), Murphy (19-21), Snyder (14-15), Bass (10-13), Hollander
(10-11), Kratz (9-9), Tuley (7-8), Scheller (6-7), Nestor (5-5), Shilstone (5-7), Hughes (4-4), Simone (4-4), Collins (2-3), Conroy (2-3),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Griffith, Solomon .383 40-40 141 33 54 11 2 0 24 69 .489 23 9 17 2 .489 3 1 22-24 233 32 2 .993
24 Balos, Peter .317 31-30 120 16 38 4 2 3 19 55 .458 6 3 17 2 .364 0 0 3-7 41 1 2 .955
15 Kelley, Will .305 40-37 131 22 40 5 2 0 24 49 .374 31 2 18 2 .435 4 4 4-6 90 2 1 .989
12 Snipes, Tom .301 39-39 146 19 44 5 4 1 29 60 .411 10 3 41 2 .350 4 2 5-6 87 4 2 .978
5 Cantor, Jakob .267 40-40 131 30 35 6 0 0 11 41 .313 28 7 31 0 .422 0 3 8-10 55 89 15 .906
33 Richter, Andrew .250 38-37 116 24 29 8 0 2 12 43 .371 25 9 26 1 .420 0 1 2-4 28 70 7 .933
9 Runsdorf, Dylan .245 33-28 98 10 24 5 0 0 14 29 .296 13 2 14 1 .345 0 2 1-1 176 20 5 .975
4 Williams, Jordan .246 21-20 61 7 15 5 0 0 10 20 .328 5 4 15 0 .333 2 0 0-0 55 37 0 1.000
17 Cuccolo, Ben .231 14-6 26 1 6 4 0 0 2 10 .385 1 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Krugel, Cameron .205 18-13 44 7 9 2 0 1 11 14 .318 5 8 12 1 .379 1 1 4-4 8 1 0 1.000
11 Diaz, Nick .200 25-22 90 17 18 1 0 0 9 19 .211 13 2 29 0 .314 0 0 0-1 56 9 2 .970
25 Melendez, Branden .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Beaver, Shane .190 11-4 21 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 2 1 9 0 .292 0 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
21 Minnichbach, Jared .103 18-9 29 4 3 1 0 1 8 7 .241 1 1 16 0 .156 1 1 0-0 13 10 1 .958
29 Rosenfeld, Kyle .095 20-6 21 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .143 0 2 8 0 .174 0 3 0-0 9 14 3 .885
7 Burns, Cory .083 11-5 12 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 3 4 6 0 .421 0 0 1-1 9 10 2 .905
35 Nestor, George .071 8-5 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 2 1 7 0 .235 0 0 0-0 31 2 0 1.000
18 Gadsden, Max .063 18-2 16 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 4 0 10 0 .250 0 0 2-2 14 0 1 .933
8 Pancheri, Thomas .053 11-8 19 6 1 1 0 0 3 2 .105 5 5 6 0 .379 0 0 0-1 50 3 0 1.000
6 Stem, Keegan .042 14-9 24 4 1 0 0 1 1 4 .167 5 3 15 0 .281 0 0 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
23 Collins, Patrick .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
28 Geib, Griffin .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Dinan, Tyler .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Hollander, Kieran .000 10-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 9 1 .909
14 Halcovich, Nick .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 40-40 1273 214 327 60 10 9 182 434 .341 185 68 306 12 .376 15 18 55-70 993 355 49 .965
Opponents .314 40-40 1358 304 427 80 12 32 265 627 .462 194 40 251 10 .409 24 21 92-104 1010 374 57 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Bass, Dan 3.70 4-4 11 6 1 1-0 0 48.2 50 31 20 20 41 8 2 3 .260 5 8 0 2 0
21 Minnichbach, Jared 4.70 0-3 12 2 0 0-0 1 23.0 32 17 12 10 14 3 1 2 .337 2 4 0 2 4
2 Kratz, David 5.40 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 2 23.1 35 18 14 12 9 6 0 3 .350 4 4 2 1 1
22 Murphy, Casey 5.92 6-3 12 11 0 0-0 0 65.1 77 47 43 26 48 13 2 5 .296 6 3 3 3 5
1 Snyder, T.J. 6.42 1-4 11 8 0 0-0 0 47.2 58 40 34 31 42 15 2 4 .305 2 3 2 3 3
13 Scheller, Mike 6.43 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 21.0 27 19 15 8 9 5 1 3 .297 6 2 1 1 1
10 Tuley, Matt 6.91 2-0 13 2 0 0-0 2 28.2 35 25 22 16 25 7 1 3 .307 11 5 0 5 0
44 Hollander, Kieran 8.37 2-5 9 8 0 0-0 0 33.1 42 34 31 23 25 5 1 5 .323 3 4 2 3 3
36 Hughes, Ayden 9.82 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 8 8 5 6 5 0 0 .300 3 3 0 1 0
32 Simone, Justin 10.12 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 16 14 12 10 8 3 1 1 .340 4 2 0 2 1
27 Shilstone, Max 10.80 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 21 16 16 11 16 2 1 3 .350 7 0 3 0 2
19 Bogansky, Connor 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 8 4 7 3 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 1
31 Hodges, John 23.14 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 9 6 7 2 2 0 0 .462 1 1 0 0 0
3 Conroy, Ian 30.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 14 13 9 2 2 6 0 0 .609 2 0 0 0 0
43 Hart, Kyle 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 5 5 6 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.82 16-23 124 40 1 1 5 331.0 427 304 251 194 251 80 12 32 .314 58 40 13 24 21
Opponents 4.92 23-16 140 40 3 3 6 336.2 327 214 184 185 306 60 10 9 .257 41 68 10 15 18



Minnichbach (2-2)   



2023 Ursinus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Williams, Jordan 92 55 37 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pancheri, Thomas 53 50 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Nestor, George 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 7 0
6 Stem, Keegan 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Murphy, Casey 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 19 2 .905 0 0
16 Krugel, Cameron 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Beaver, Shane 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Scheller, Mike 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
32 Simone, Justin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hughes, Ayden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Tuley, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
19 Bogansky, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dinan, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Griffith, Solomon 267 233 32 2 .993 12 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kelley, Will 93 90 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Snipes, Tom 93 87 4 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Runsdorf, Dylan 201 176 20 5 .975 0 63 8 .887 11 0
11 Diaz, Nick 67 56 9 2 .970 1 22 2 .917 2 0
21 Minnichbach, Jared 24 13 10 1 .958 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Balos, Peter 44 41 1 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Richter, Andrew 105 28 70 7 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gadsden, Max 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hollander, Kieran 11 1 9 1 .909 0 10 1 .909 0 0
5 Cantor, Jakob 159 55 89 15 .906 12 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burns, Cory 21 9 10 2 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Rosenfeld, Kyle 26 9 14 3 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Snyder, T.J. 8 2 5 1 .875 1 14 1 .933 0 0
34 Bass, Dan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 10 3 .769 0 0
2 Kratz, David 7 1 5 1 .857 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
27 Shilstone, Max 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 2 .714 0 0
23 Collins, Patrick 4 2 1 1 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Melendez, Branden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cuccolo, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Hart, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Geib, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hodges, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Conroy, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Halcovich, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1397 993 355 49 .965 45 184 23 .889 20 0
Opponents 1441 1010 374 57 .960 62 110 29 .791 10 2


